
Central Iowa Baseball & Softball Association 

2016 Winter Board Meeting Minutes 

Sunday, February 11, 2015 

Applebee’s - Marshalltown 

 

  

 Call to Order 6:05 pm 

 

 Board Members Present & Not Present 

 

o Present: Tracey Malloy, Emily Bowie, Brad Fuller, Bryce Dee, Jon Reed, Lanise Burchland 

 

 Treasurer’s Report 

o Current balance as of 12/15/15 - $3214.94 

 

 Going over Fall Minutes 

o Rule books for each concession stand. Coaches should have all by-laws at every game. 

o Laurel and Baxter did not show up at rules meeting so no money paid back to them. 

o Discussion took place regarding pitchers (girls) wearing facemasks. at this time PeeWee levels are 

mandatory. Minors do not.  

o T-ball teams have no more than 10 members on field at one time. 12 on rooster is limit. If runner is out 

they must sit down and return to dugout.  

o No new towns joining for 2016. Always interested but no one makes a call to our board. Tracey will follow 

up with Gladbrook and Colo. 

o Portable mound for Ferguson. Bring up at spring meeting to encourage each town to buy. John will let the 

board know where to buy and information. Bryce will check with Sports Page and see what cost would be. 

o Bats are 2 5/8 is the limit. No 2 3/4 bats allowed.  

o Girls bats must have the ASA logo.  

 

 Board Member Terms ending 2016 

o March 2016 – Bryce Dee –will continue 3 more years 

o March 2016 – Brad Fuller-  needs time to think 

o Stacey Keeler would like to end her term on the board 

 Possible candidates could come to Spring Meeting – the rest of her term is 2 years. 

 

 Set Meeting Dates for 2016 

o Meeting dates are as follows 

 Spring Informational Meeting (date could change to March 20) 

 Sunday, March 13 @ 4 pm 

 State Center City Hall 

 Game Scheduling Meeting 

 Saturday, April 9 from 9 -12 

o 9-10:30 Boys Scheduling 

o 10-30-12 Girls Scheduling  

 Melbourne Community Center 

 Roster Deadline 

 May 15th – Last day to make changes on Roster 

 Tournament Scheduling Meeting 

 Sunday, June 5 

 Board Members be there at 1:30 PM 

 All towns at 4 pm 



 Ferguson Community Center (gym) 

 Tournament Dates are as follows: 

 PW Girls & Boys First Round 

o Monday, June 27 

 MI  Girls & Boys First Round 

o Tuesday, June 28 

 PW Girls & Boys Second Round 

o Wednesday, June 29 

 Minors Second Round 

o Thursday, June 30 

 Rain Date 

o Friday, July 1 

 PW Girls & Boys Semifinal 

o Tuesday, July 5 

 MI  Girls & Boys Semifinal 

o Wednesday, July 6 

 Rain Date 

o Thursday, July 7 or 

o Friday, July 8 

 Boys Championship at Albion 

o Saturday, July 9 

o PeeWee at 2 pm 

o Minor at 4 pm 

 Girls Championship at State Center 

o Sunday, July 10 

o PeeWee at 2 pm 

o Minor at 4 pm 

 

 End of Season Rules Meeting for Boys’ Rules changes  

 Monday, July 25, 2015 at 6:30 pm 

 LeGrand 

 

 Meeting adjourned at 7:58 pm 

 

 


